

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CT VI 0A30(035) C3

Project Name: LONG BAY ROAD - CONTRACT 3

State: VI
County: ST THOMAS
VIRGIN ISLANDS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Opened at: St. Thomas, USVI
By: P. Schaad
Date: 08/11/09

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: PEGGY SCHAAD

Title: CONTRACT SPECIALIST Date: 08/11/09

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Island Roads Corporation 6501 Red Hook Plaza Suite 201 St. Thomas, VI 00802	5,537,155.00	
Tip Top Construction 5064 Mt. Welcome Christiansted, St. C, VI 00820-467	5,825,930.00	
Engineer's Estimate	6,400,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/12/2013

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CT VI 0A30(035) C3

Project Name: LONG BAY ROAD - CONTRACT 3

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Island Roads Corporation	ALL	550,000.00	550,000.00
		Tip Top Construction		685,000.00	685,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		759,629.00	759,629.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Island Roads Corporation	ALL	27,500.00	27,500.00
		Tip Top Construction		65,000.00	65,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60,000.00	60,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Island Roads Corporation	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		Tip Top Construction		45,000.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60,000.00	60,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE (WIRE BACKED)			
		Island Roads Corporation	1,300	6.00	7,800.00
		Tip Top Construction		20.00	26,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	9,100.00
15706-1100	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION TYPE A			
		Island Roads Corporation	12	550.00	6,600.00
		Tip Top Construction		1,200.00	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,415.00	28,980.00
15801-0000	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL (1000 gal per mgal)			
		Island Roads Corporation	120	100.00	12,000.00
		Tip Top Construction		300.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	9,600.00
20102-0000	LPSM	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		Island Roads Corporation	ALL	1,100.00	1,100.00
		Tip Top Construction		12,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,300.00	6,300.00
20220-1000	EACH	REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE			
		Island Roads Corporation	40	1,650.00	66,000.00
		Tip Top Construction		1,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,650.00	66,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/12/2013

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CT VI 0A30(035) C3

Project Name: LONG BAY ROAD - CONTRACT 3

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-0900	EACH	REMOVAL OF FIRE HYDRANT (UTILITY)			
	Island Roads Corporation		2	1,100.00	2,200.00
	Tip Top Construction			1,200.00	2,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,740.00	3,480.00
20301-1400	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLET			
	Island Roads Corporation		7	1,100.00	7,700.00
	Tip Top Construction			750.00	5,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			630.00	4,410.00
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
	Island Roads Corporation		4	110.00	440.00
	Tip Top Construction			450.00	1,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			300.00	1,200.00
20301-2700	EACH	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE , BUS SHELTER			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	2,200.00	2,200.00
	Tip Top Construction			6,000.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	5,000.00
20302-0100	LNFT	REMOVAL OF BOX CULVERT			
	Island Roads Corporation		52	165.00	8,580.00
	Tip Top Construction			1,200.00	62,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			55.00	2,860.00
20302-0200	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CURB , CONCRETE (AND GUTTER)			
	Island Roads Corporation		500	22.00	11,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			45.00	22,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			16.00	8,000.00
20302-0900	LNFT	REMOVAL OF FENCE, CHAIN LINK			
	Island Roads Corporation		1,000	5.00	5,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			10.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.50	10,500.00
20302-2100	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
	Island Roads Corporation		100	55.00	5,500.00
	Tip Top Construction			25.00	2,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			27.50	2,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/12/2013

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CT VI 0A30(035) C3

Project Name: LONG BAY ROAD - CONTRACT 3

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302-2300	LNFT	REMOVAL OF WATERLINE (SALT WATER)			
	Island Roads Corporation		1,225	33.00	40,425.00
	Tip Top Construction			25.00	30,625.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	36,750.00
20303-1600	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT			
	Island Roads Corporation		4,500	30.00	135,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			20.00	90,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			16.00	72,000.00
20303-2300	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, CONCRETE			
	Island Roads Corporation		4,500	35.00	157,500.00
	Tip Top Construction			25.00	112,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			21.00	94,500.00
20303-3200	SQYD	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, CONCRETE			
	Island Roads Corporation		1,400	20.00	28,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			20.00	28,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			16.00	22,400.00
20303-3600	SQYD	REMOVAL OF WALL			
	Island Roads Corporation		780	27.50	21,450.00
	Tip Top Construction			85.00	66,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			190.00	148,200.00
20315-0000	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT			
	Island Roads Corporation		200	11.00	2,200.00
	Tip Top Construction			18.00	3,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.00	1,400.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	Island Roads Corporation		3,750	75.00	281,250.00
	Tip Top Construction			85.00	318,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			84.00	315,000.00
20701-1200	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-A			
	Island Roads Corporation		55	30.00	1,650.00
	Tip Top Construction			45.00	2,475.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.50	412.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/12/2013

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CT VI 0A30 (035) C3

Project Name: LONG BAY ROAD - CONTRACT 3

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-3000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
	Island Roads Corporation		40	275.00	11,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			300.00	12,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			263.00	10,520.00
30101-4000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D			
	Island Roads Corporation		3,300	75.00	247,500.00
	Tip Top Construction			95.00	313,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	198,000.00
40201-0800	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MARSHALL TEST, CLASS B, GRADING C			
	Island Roads Corporation		2,950	275.00	811,250.00
	Tip Top Construction			255.00	752,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			325.00	958,750.00
40201-1300	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MARSHALL TEST, CLASS A, GRADING E , TYPE 3 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
	Island Roads Corporation		1,000	275.00	275,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			255.00	255,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			325.00	325,000.00
50102-0100	SQYD	PLAIN RIGID PAVEMENT, 6-INCH DEPTH, TYPE A SMOOTHNESS			
	Island Roads Corporation		40	132.00	5,280.00
	Tip Top Construction			250.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			230.00	9,200.00
55201-0200	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE) (FOR HEADWALL FOR 8 FOOT X 3 FOOT BOX CULVERT)			
	Island Roads Corporation		5	1,320.00	6,600.00
	Tip Top Construction			1,500.00	7,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,260.00	6,300.00
55201-0200	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE) (UTILITY)			
	Island Roads Corporation		6	1,320.00	7,920.00
	Tip Top Construction			1,300.00	7,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,260.00	7,560.00
55401-1000	LB	REINFORCING STEEL			
	Island Roads Corporation		300	11.00	3,300.00
	Tip Top Construction			10.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.50	3,150.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/12/2013

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CT VI 0A30(035) C3

Project Name: LONG BAY ROAD - CONTRACT 3

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60102-0000	SQYD	CONCRETE , REINFORCED BLOCK WALL			
	Island Roads Corporation		500	75.00	37,500.00
	Tip Top Construction			350.00	175,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			230.00	115,000.00
60201-0400	LNFT	12-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Island Roads Corporation		200	220.00	44,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			215.00	43,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			210.00	42,000.00
60201-0500	LNFT	15-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Island Roads Corporation		224	275.00	61,600.00
	Tip Top Construction			235.00	52,640.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			263.00	58,912.00
60201-0600	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Island Roads Corporation		300	330.00	99,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			265.00	79,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			315.00	94,500.00
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Island Roads Corporation		90	550.00	49,500.00
	Tip Top Construction			355.00	31,950.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			525.00	47,250.00
60220-1750	LNFT	8 FEET SPAN, 3 FEET RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT			
	Island Roads Corporation		80	1,540.00	123,200.00
	Tip Top Construction			1,250.00	100,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,470.00	117,600.00
60401-1000	EACH	MANHOLE, TYPE 1			
	Island Roads Corporation		3	6,600.00	19,800.00
	Tip Top Construction			10,500.00	31,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7,600.00	22,800.00
60401-3000	EACH	MANHOLE, TYPE 3			
	Island Roads Corporation		4	6,600.00	26,400.00
	Tip Top Construction			10,500.00	42,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,300.00	25,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/12/2013

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CT VI 0A30(035) C3

Project Name: LONG BAY ROAD - CONTRACT 3

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60404-0000	EACH	CATCH BASIN (TYPE 2-2B)			
		Island Roads Corporation	1	6,600.00	6,600.00
		Tip Top Construction		9,000.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,200.00	4,200.00
60404-0000	EACH	CATCH BASIN (TYPE 5)			
		Island Roads Corporation	1	4,400.00	4,400.00
		Tip Top Construction		9,000.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,200.00	4,200.00
60404-3000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 3			
		Island Roads Corporation	8	4,400.00	35,200.00
		Tip Top Construction		7,500.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,200.00	33,600.00
60405-0000	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT (RECONSTRUCT)			
		Island Roads Corporation	5	550.00	2,750.00
		Tip Top Construction		2,500.00	12,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,700.00	28,500.00
60405-0000	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT			
		Island Roads Corporation	20	550.00	11,000.00
		Tip Top Construction		1,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		525.00	10,500.00
60407-0000	EACH	CAPPING INLETS AND MANHOLES (UTILITY)			
		Island Roads Corporation	1	2,200.00	2,200.00
		Tip Top Construction		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,150.00	3,150.00
60413-0000	LNFT	TRENCH DRAIN			
		Island Roads Corporation	35	715.00	25,025.00
		Tip Top Construction		200.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		715.00	25,025.00
60901-1700	LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 18-INCH DEPTH			
		Island Roads Corporation	1,300	80.00	104,000.00
		Tip Top Construction		100.00	130,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165.00	214,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/12/2013

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CT VI 0A30 (035) C3

Project Name: LONG BAY ROAD - CONTRACT 3

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60902-1300	LNFT	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 15-INCH DEPTH			
	Island Roads Corporation		2,450	80.00	196,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			135.00	330,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	196,000.00
61102-0450	LNFT	3/4-INCH WATERLINE, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SCHEDULE 80 (UTILITY)			
	Island Roads Corporation		10	80.00	800.00
	Tip Top Construction			100.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			49.50	495.00
61102-0700	LNFT	1-INCH WATERLINE, POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SCHEDULE 80 (UTILITY)			
	Island Roads Corporation		35	110.00	3,850.00
	Tip Top Construction			125.00	4,375.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			55.00	1,925.00
61102-2750	LNFT	4-INCH WATERLINE, DUCTILE IRON (UTILITY)			
	Island Roads Corporation		30	220.00	6,600.00
	Tip Top Construction			225.00	6,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			160.00	4,800.00
61102-3000	LNFT	6-INCH WATERLINE, DUCTILE IRON (UTILITY)			
	Island Roads Corporation		20	330.00	6,600.00
	Tip Top Construction			235.00	4,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			210.00	4,200.00
61102-3250	LNFT	8-INCH WATERLINE, DUCTILE IRON (UTILITY)			
	Island Roads Corporation		150	440.00	66,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			265.00	39,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			275.00	41,250.00
61104-0400	EACH	VALVE, GATE W/ CURB STOP (UTILITY)			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	1,100.00	1,100.00
	Tip Top Construction			1,450.00	1,450.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	500.00
61104-0700	EACH	VALVE, GATE, 4-INCH (UTILITY)			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	1,100.00	1,100.00
	Tip Top Construction			3,500.00	3,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			840.00	840.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/12/2013

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CT VI 0A30(035) C3

Project Name: LONG BAY ROAD - CONTRACT 3

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61107-0000	EACH	WATER METER (UTILITY)			
	Island Roads Corporation		4	2,200.00	8,800.00
	Tip Top Construction			2,000.00	8,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,750.00	15,000.00
61108-1000	EACH	ADJUST WATER VALVE (UTILITY)			
	Island Roads Corporation		2	385.00	770.00
	Tip Top Construction			1,550.00	3,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,500.00	7,000.00
61109-4000	EACH	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	3,300.00	3,300.00
	Tip Top Construction			6,000.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,200.00	2,200.00
61202-4000	LNFT	21-INCH SEWER LINE, PLASTIC			
	Island Roads Corporation		30	550.00	16,500.00
	Tip Top Construction			500.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			700.00	21,000.00
61501-0100	SQYD	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE			
	Island Roads Corporation		1,900	85.00	161,500.00
	Tip Top Construction			100.00	190,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	190,000.00
61504-1000	SQYD	ACCESSIBILITY RAMP, CONCRETE			
	Island Roads Corporation		40	200.00	8,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			250.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			300.00	12,000.00
61921-1000	LNFT	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE (CHAIN LINK)			
	Island Roads Corporation		22	150.00	3,300.00
	Tip Top Construction			20.00	440.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	550.00
61921-1000	LNFT	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE (DECORATIVE W/ PILLARS)			
	Island Roads Corporation		200	165.00	33,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			150.00	30,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			105.00	21,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/12/2013

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CT VI 0A30(035) C3

Project Name: LONG BAY ROAD - CONTRACT 3

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62405-0100	SQYD	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH			
	Island Roads Corporation		1,700	16.00	27,200.00
	Tip Top Construction			19.00	32,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	51,000.00
62502-0000	SQYD	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
	Island Roads Corporation		1,700	16.00	27,200.00
	Tip Top Construction			6.00	10,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	8,500.00
62630-0200	EACH	PLANTINGS, SEEDLINGS, BALLED AND BURLAPPED			
	Island Roads Corporation		6	440.00	2,640.00
	Tip Top Construction			2,500.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			300.00	1,800.00
63304-0900	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
	Island Roads Corporation		130	85.00	11,050.00
	Tip Top Construction			150.00	19,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			145.00	18,850.00
63401-1500	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
	Island Roads Corporation		2,000	4.00	8,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			7.00	14,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.50	7,000.00
63401-1600	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN			
	Island Roads Corporation		2,300	4.00	9,200.00
	Tip Top Construction			8.50	19,550.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.50	8,050.00
63403-0800	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H (ARROW / WORD)			
	Island Roads Corporation		360	25.00	9,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			75.00	27,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			21.00	7,560.00
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
	Island Roads Corporation		20	165.00	3,300.00
	Tip Top Construction			250.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			220.00	4,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/12/2013

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CT VI 0A30 (035) C3

Project Name: LONG BAY ROAD - CONTRACT 3

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1700	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE C			
	Island Roads Corporation		18	220.00	3,960.00
	Tip Top Construction			300.00	5,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	3,600.00
63502-2000	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
	Island Roads Corporation		2	33,000.00	66,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			22,000.00	44,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			66,000.00	132,000.00
63503-0450	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WATER-FILLED BARRIER			
	Island Roads Corporation		2,800	55.00	154,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			75.00	210,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	420,000.00
63503-0550	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, MOVING WATER-FILLED BARRIER			
	Island Roads Corporation		3,300	22.00	72,600.00
	Tip Top Construction			50.00	165,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	82,500.00
63503-0700	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
	Island Roads Corporation		17,000	2.00	34,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			2.00	34,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.00	51,000.00
63503-0800	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL			
	Island Roads Corporation		17,000	5.00	85,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			2.00	34,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.25	89,250.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Island Roads Corporation		110	55.00	6,050.00
	Tip Top Construction			100.00	11,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	8,800.00
63506-0400	HOURL	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, POLICE OFFICER			
	Island Roads Corporation		670	66.00	44,220.00
	Tip Top Construction			40.00	26,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			66.00	44,220.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/12/2013

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CT VI 0A30(035) C3

Project Name: LONG BAY ROAD - CONTRACT 3

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63506-0500	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
	Island Roads Corporation		950	13.40	12,730.00
	Tip Top Construction			13.40	12,730.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			13.40	12,730.00
63601-1000	LPSM	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC SIGNAL (DESIGN \ BUILD)			
	Island Roads Corporation		ALL	200,000.00	200,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			195,000.00	195,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			450,000.00	450,000.00
63601-2000	LPSM	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, LIGHTING			
	Island Roads Corporation		ALL	200,000.00	200,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			205,000.00	205,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100,000.00	100,000.00
63610-1600	LNFT	CONDUIT, 2-INCH, PVC			
	Island Roads Corporation		2,543	80.00	203,440.00
	Tip Top Construction			15.00	38,145.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			21.00	53,403.00
63610-2200	LNFT	CONDUIT, 3-INCH, PVC (SCHEDULE 80)			
	Island Roads Corporation		575	90.00	51,750.00
	Tip Top Construction			20.00	11,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			27.50	15,812.50
63610-2800	LNFT	CONDUIT, 4-INCH, PVC (SCHEDULE 80) (UTILITY)			
	Island Roads Corporation		1,490	100.00	149,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			30.00	44,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			31.50	46,935.00
63610-2800	LNFT	CONDUIT, 4-INCH, PVC (SCHEDULE 40)			
	Island Roads Corporation		70	100.00	7,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			50.00	3,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			31.50	2,205.00
63610-3200	LNFT	CONDUIT, 6-INCH, PVC (SCHEDULE 40)			
	Island Roads Corporation		70	130.00	9,100.00
	Tip Top Construction			75.00	5,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	2,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/12/2013

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CT VI 0A30(035) C3

Project Name: LONG BAY ROAD - CONTRACT 3

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63610-3200	LNFT	CONDUIT, 6-INCH, PVC (SCHEDULE 80)			
	Island Roads Corporation		70	130.00	9,100.00
	Tip Top Construction			150.00	10,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	2,800.00
63621-1000	EACH	UTILITY BOX, PULLBOX			
	Island Roads Corporation		7	825.00	5,775.00
	Tip Top Construction			2,200.00	15,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			788.00	5,516.00
63621-3000	EACH	UTILITY BOX, JUNCTION BOX (HANDHOLE) (UTILITY)			
	Island Roads Corporation		2	20,000.00	40,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			2,000.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,320.00	4,640.00
63623-1000	EACH	MANHOLE, ELECTRICAL (RELOCATE) (UTILITY)			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	27,500.00	27,500.00
	Tip Top Construction			15,000.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,980.00	6,980.00
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	44,000.00	44,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			25,000.00	25,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75,000.00	75,000.00
64501-0000	LPSM	LOCATE UTILITIES			
	Island Roads Corporation		ALL	11,000.00	11,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			35,000.00	35,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20,000.00	20,000.00
64602-2000	LPSM	BUILDING, SUPPORT BUILDING (Bus Shelter)			
	Island Roads Corporation		ALL	55,000.00	55,000.00
	Tip Top Construction			20,000.00	20,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50,000.00	50,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/12/2013

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CT VI 0A30(035) C3

Project Name: LONG BAY ROAD - CONTRACT 3

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Island Roads Corporation	5,537,155.00	5,537,155.00	
Tip Top Construction	5,825,930.00	5,825,930.00	

The apparent low bidder is 13 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/12/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CT VI 0A30(035) C3

Project Name: LONG BAY ROAD - CONTRACT 3

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.